

State of New Jersey DEPARTMENT OF STATE New Jersey State Planning Commission P.O. Box 820 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0820

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

THOMAS K. WRIGHT CHAIRMAN LT. GOVERNOR TAHESHA L. WAY Secretary of State

WALTER C. LANE Acting Executive Director

March 3, 2025

Bergen County and Municipal Officials

RE: Notice of Bergen County Public Meeting

Dear Bergen County and Municipal Officials:

The State Planning Commission will host a public meeting in the 21 counties between February 12 and April 16. The purpose of these public meetings is to educate the public on how the Cross-acceptance process will work and to give members of the public; state, local, and county officials; and all other interested parties an opportunity to learn about, comment on, and discuss the proposed changes to the Draft Preliminary State Development and Redevelopment Plan.

The New Jersey State Planning Commission will conduct a joint public meeting in Bergen County on April 1, 2025 from 12:00 – 2:00 PM. The location of the meeting is:

Bergen County Administration Building County Commissioners Meeting Room One Bergen County Plaza Hackensack, NJ 07601

Enclosed is the agenda to the extent known at this time.

This notice is sent to you pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et., seq. and fulfills the requirements of the State Planning Rules, N.J.A.C. 15:30-1.7(b).

Sincerely,

Nalta (L

Walter C. Lane Acting Executive Director Office of Planning Advocacy

WL:jr